40.33. Elevators, Escalators and Other Apparatus.

a. Permit Fees for New Elevator Construction. Construction or alteration of passenger and freight elevators
(includes initial inspection and certificate).

Fee

1. New elevator traction - each$2,422.00 up to three (3) landings, $2,953.00 between four (4) and ten
(10) landings, and an additional $94.00 per landing above ten (10) landings

New elevator hydraulic - each$1,262.00 up to three (3) landings, $1,604.00 above three (3) landings
Freight elevator - each A, B, & €$1,290.00 up to three (3) landings, $2,133.00 above three (3) landings
Residential elevator - each$750.00

Escalator and moving walk - each$2,357.00

Limited use/limited application elevator - each$995.00

Special purpose personnel elevator - each$1,262.00

Dumbwaiters - each$995.00
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Wheelchair lift - each$995.00

=
©

Repair and maintenance of components for an elevator - first two (2) landings$693.00; each landing
thereafter - per landing $20.00

11. Major alterations and remodeling for an elevator - first two (2) landings$1,262.00, each landing
thereafter $94.00 per landing

12. Refinish cab interior (no electrical work)$274.00
13. Demolish and remove conveyance from service$623.00

14. Elevator for construction use only, thirty (30) day limitInitial $1,438.00, each additional thirty (30) days
$111.00

15. Key box - each$60.00
16. Reinspection fee$200.00

b.  Fees for Existing Elevator Inspections and Renewals. Fees for annual certificate of operation renewal and
inspection.

Annual Certificate of
Operation Renewal
Fee

1.  Chairlift, each$105.00
2. Dumbwaiter:
(a) One (1) to four (4) landings$91.00
(b)  Five (5) to ten (10) landings$127.00
3. Escalator/Moving Walks, each$177.00
4, Hydraulic elevator:

(a) Two (2) to three (3) landings$125.00
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(b)  Four (4) to six (6) landings$135.00
(c) Seven (7) to fifteen (15) landings$143.00

Traction Elevator:

(a) Two (2) to three (3) landings$125.00

(b)  Four (4) to six (6) landings$135.00

(c) Seven (7) to fifteen (15) landings$143.00

(d) Sixteen (16) to twenty-five (25) landings$177.00

(e) Twenty-six (26) and higher landings$198.00

Additional Charge for Late Renewal of Certificate of Operation$75.00
Charge for replacement Certificate of Operation$50.00

Charge for replacement Permit Card$50.00

Annual Operation Renewal Inspection Fee$100.00

Overtime for Elevator Inspections and/or Plan Reviews. For any inspections and/or plan reviews
requested to be performed before 7:30 A.M. or after 4:00 P.M., Monday through Friday, or any hour
during a holiday, a special overtime fee will be charged for each inspector and/or plan examiner of
each trade required for the inspection and/or plan review and added to the permit fee. Minimum
charge per hour or fraction thereof with a minimum of three (3) hours to be charged:

Inspector$132.00

Plan Examiner$147.00

11.

A premium service fee of two hundred fourteen dollars ($214.00) per hour of service shall be collected
from customers who wish to benefit from the delivery of enhanced plan review and/or inspection
services as defined in Exhibit 40.B. This premium service fee is charged in addition to any applicable
permit and plan review fees charged.

c. Applicable fees, as set forth in this section, may be waived or reduced as provided by Section 27.237 of this
Administrative Code for the development of affordable housing.

(2004-490, 5-25-04; 2004-491, 5-25-04; 2005-821, 10-25-05; 2008-311, 5-13-08; 2010-301, 5-11-10; 2016-343, 6-
14-16; 2024-062, 2-20-24; 2025-038, 2-25-25, eff. 5-1-25)
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